Advanced Application Field Equipment Controller (FAC)
Catalog Page
Code No. LIT-1900759
Issued February 2018
Refer to the QuickLIT website for the most up-to-date version of this document.
The Advanced Application Field Equipment Controller (FAC) Series
Controllers are programmable controllers that can communicate using
BACnet/IP, MSTP, or N2 communications protocols, depending on the

MS-FAC3611-0
2Advanced Application Field Equipment Controller (FAC) Catalog Page
Table 2: FAC Series Ordering Information
DescriptionProduct Code Number
26-Point Advanced Application Field Equipment Controller with 8 UI, 6 BI, 6 BO, and 6 AO; 24 VAC; SA Bus; FC Bus; Integral
Real-time Clock
MS-FAC3611-0A 1
26-Point Advanced Application Field Equipment Controller with 8 UI, 6 BI, 6 BO, and 6 AO; 24 VAC; SA Bus; FC Bus; Integral
Real-time Clock; Improved Fast Persistence
MS-FAC3613-01
28-Point Advanced Application Field Equipment Controller with 10 UI, 6 BI, 4 BO, 4 AO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; SA Sensor Port;
Integral Real-time Clock; 2 Ethernet Ports for BACnet/IP Communications
MS-FAC4911-0
1 This model is currently only available in Asia. Contact your local Johnson Controls representative for more information.
Accessories
Table 3: FAC Accessories
DescriptionProduct Code Number
Refer to the Mobile Access Portal Gateway Catalog Page (LIT-1900869) to identify the appropriate product for your region.Mobile Access Portal (MAP)
Gateway
Wireless Commissioning Converter with Bluetooth TechnologyMS-BTCVT-1
Cable Replacement Set for the MS-BTCVT-1 or the NS-ATV7003-0; Includes One 5 ft (1.5 m) Retractable CableMS-BTCVTCBL-700
Local Controller Display: Refer to Local Controller Display Product Bulletin (LIT-12011273) for more information.MS-DIS1710-0
Refer to the NS Series Network Sensors Product Bulletin (LIT-12011574) for specific sensor model descriptions.NS Series Network Sensors
Refer to the WRZ Series Wireless Room Sensors Product Bulletin (LIT-12011653) for specific sensor model descriptions.WRZ Series Wireless Room
Sensors
Receiver for One-to-One Wireless Room Sensing Systems - functions with WRZ Series Sensors room sensorsWRZ-7860-0
Wireless System Survey ToolWRZ-SST-120
This system is used for installations that only support BACnet MSTP. Refer to theWNC1800/ZFR182x Pro Series Wireless Field
Bus System Product Bulletin (LIT-12012320) for a list of available products.
ZFR1800 Series Wireless Field
Bus System
USB Dongle with ZFR Driver provides a wireless connection through CCT to allow wireless commissioning of the wirelessly
enabled FEC, FAC, IOM, and VMA16 controllers. Also allows use of the ZFR Checkout Tool (ZCT) in CCT.
Note: The ZFR-USBHA-0 replaces the IA OEM DAUBI_2400 ZFR USB dongle. For additional information on the ZFR-USBHA-0
ZFR dongle, refer to the ZFR1800 Series Wireless Field Bus System Technical Bulletin (LIT-12011295) or ZFR1800 Series
Wireless Field Bus System Quick Reference Guide (LIT-12011630).
ZFR-USBHA-0
Transformer, 120/208/240 VAC Primary to 24 VAC Secondary, 92 VA, Foot Mount, 30 in. Primary Leads and 30 in. Secondary
Leads, Class 2
Y64T15-0